



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 44304 of 2025

Arif And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashfaq Ahmed Ansari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case has been called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit alongwith medical report of the injured.
3. Issue notice to opposite party no. 2 through C.J.M. concerned returnable within four weeks.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 17.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 10, 2026

Rmk.